Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) DATENTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	JONE
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Fieldcrest Cannon, Inc.
First Union Commercial Corporation,	Name. <u>Fredderege demong 1225</u>
as Agent	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	One Lake Circle Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kannapolis, NC 28081
Aşsignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	One Lake Circle Drive
X Other Release of Security Interest	one bake offere brive
	City: Kannapolis State: NC Zip: 28081
Execution Date: February 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or palent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>US 4589361</u>
	us 55 <b>7970</b> 7
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Sheri Rabiner-Gordon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: Debevoise & Plimpton	Enclosed
Internal Address. Debevouse a removed	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	
	501997
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	· [
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Sheri Rabiner-Gordon	1/8 -2-1-4/14/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 22

Mall documenta to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 APR 10 2003 09:42 FR PILLOWTEX CORP-LEGAL 214 467 0823 TO 12125217425

P.07/08

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of February 5002 by Pirst Union Commercial Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, as agent (the "Assignee") for the various financial institutions as were initially parties to the Credit Agreement referred to below, together with certain assignees thereof (individually, a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), and relates to certain intellectual property of the Borrowers.

WHEREAS, the Assignee, as agent for the Lenders under said Credit Agreement, the Lenders, and Fieldcrest Cannon, Inc. and certain of its U.S. Subsidiaries as were initially parties to said Credit Agreement (individually, a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers") previously entered into that certain Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, each dated as of January 30, 1997; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Borrowers to the Lenders were secured, in part, by such Security Agreement, which was recorded on February 18, 1997 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and which included all intellectual property of Borrowers, including but not limited to U.S. Patent No. #5,123,541, MODULAR SHIPPING CONTAINER AND CLIP FOR ASSEMBLING COMPONENTS THEREOF (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Borrowers to the Lenders have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, for and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby releases its security interest in and to all intellectual property of Borrowers, including but not limited to the Patent, including the goodwill associated therewith, any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Attest:

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent

ie: - apu ruccoura Name:

Title: Senior Vice President

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/14/2003 REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0757